CH \$40.00 311841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM652241

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/04/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEM/CAP Inc. d/b/a Hayes Software Systems
Street Address:	12007 Research Blvd.
Internal Address:	#103
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118411	TIPWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky L. Troutman	
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security interest release from Silicon Valley Bank to Gem Cap Inc. et al#page1.tif source=Security interest release from Silicon Valley Bank to Gem Cap Inc. et al#page2.tif source=Security interest release from Silicon Valley Bank to Gem Cap Inc. et al#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0925

900621992

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of June 4, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and from Silicon Valley Bank ("Grantee"), with offices at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054; and HSS Intermediate Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1909 Woodall Rodgers, Suite 575, Dallas, Texas 75201 and Gem/Cap, Inc, dba Hayes Software Systems, a Texas corporation with offices at 12007 Research Blvd #103, Austin, TX 78759 (each, a "Grantor," and together, "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantors have entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 1, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Grantee pursuant to which Grantors granted Grantee a continuing security interest in various Trademarks and Copyrights (listed on Schedule A, attached hereto) (the "Trademarks" and "Copyrights");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was previously recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office March 03, 2017 at Reel 6001 Frame 0237; and

WHEREAS, all amounts owing and due under the Security Agreement have been paid in full, and the Grantee wishes to evidence the release of its interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights, and retransfer and reassign to Grantors, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, terminates, cancels, relinquishes and discharges any security interest it may have in, and any right of set off against, the Trademarks and Copyrights, including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Copyrights listed in Schedule A (attached hereto), including any all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights, to Grantors, without recourse. Grantee authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

[Remainer of page intentionally left blank]

Signature Page to Americas Active: 15737293. 1Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date shown above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK.

DocuSigned by:

By Peter Rasimas

Name: Peter Rasimas
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Copyrights

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
EVA Import version 07-2015.	TX0008181036	2015
EX import.	TX0006113917	2004
Park it.	TX0006547660	2006
PupilSafe, version 10.1.	TX0006452762	2006
PupilSafe: version 8.1.	TX0006113918	2004
TIP for Windows: version 11.3.	TX0006113919	2004
TIP for Windows, version 13.1.	TX0006451473	2006
TIP for Windows, Version 15.1.	TX0007502057	2011
TIPWeb-IM version 11.1.1.1.	TX000S 181134	2015
TIPWeb-IM version 7.3.01.	TX0007474376	2011
TIPWeb-IT version I. 1.	TX0007499006	2011
TIPWeb-IT version 5.4.1.1.	TX0008181041	2015
TIPWeb Mobile.	TX000S 181046	2015
TIPWeb: version 1.0.	TX0006113920	2004
TIPWeb, version 2.2.20.	TX0006450517	2006

Trademarks

Mark / Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
TIPWEB	3118411	July 18. 2006

Americas Active: 15737293.1

RECORDED: 06/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0928